PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI520655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xymid, LLC	09/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Xymid Patents, LLC
Street Address:	5141 Craig Rath Blvd.
City:	Midlothian
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11725321
Patent Number:	11926938
Patent Number:	11905631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023633490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023632620

Email: info@htthan.com,pricilla@htthan.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. H.T. Than

Address Line 1: 12505 Park Potomac Avenue

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Potomac, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XMD-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hung Than
SIGNATURE:	Hung Than
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedReAssignment#page1.tiff source=SignedReAssignment#page2.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068694 FRAME: 0123

508779629

RE-ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Xymid</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a Company registered under the laws of Virginia, located at 5141 Craig Rath Blvd., Midlothian, VA 23112, United States, ASSIGNOR having been assigned the entire rights in the inventions in the U.S. patents listed in the attached Exhibit by assignments,

and WHEREAS, <u>Xymid Patents</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a Company registered under the laws of Virginia, located at 5141 Craig Rath Blvd., Midlothian, VA 23112, United States, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under the said inventions and the said U.S. patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under the said inventions and the said United States patents and all divisions, renewals, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire rights, titles and interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions and said United States patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions and the said United States patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seals the day and year set opposite its agents respective signature.

Date 9/25/24 , 2024 X L.S. PRESIDENT L.S.
State of Virginia)
State of Virginia) County of Chester Field SS.:
In the State of Virginia, county of Chesterfield, on 9/25/24,
me, lichard L. Hur hat Notary Public, personally appeared Mafflew Miller, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal PUBLIC REG# 7797428 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/30/2028
CAN EALTH OF WE

PATENT REEL: 068694 FRAME: 0124

EXHIBIT

- US patent No. 11,725,321 B2 entitled "Stabilization Of Slit Absorbent Fabric Edges," issued on August 15, 2023 and assigned to Xymid, LLC, recorded at Reel No. 062158, Frame No. 0398.
- US patent No. 11,926,938 B2 entitled "Absorbent Stitchbonded Fabrics And Dimensionally Set Stitchbonded Fabrics," issued on March 12, 2024 and assigned to Xymid, LLC, recorded at Reel No. 062158, Frame No. 0423.
- US patent No. 11,905,631 B2 entitled "Durable And Launderable Cushioning And Insulative Fabrics And Strings And Methods For Making Same," issued on February 20, 2024 and assigned to Xymid, LLC, recorded at Reel No. 062158/0613.

PATENT REEL: 068694 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 09/25/2024